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A 3-DAY WORKSHOP

TOPIC: A 3-Day Workshop on “DEVOPS Using GitHub Actions"

RESOURCE PERSON:

Mr. Krishna Mohan Koyya, Managing Director and CEO, Koyya Enterprises Private Limited,Bengaluru

NO. OF PARTICIPANTS:

BRIEF SUMMARY:

The Department of Computer Science and Engineering organized a Three-Day Workshop on"DevOps Using GitHub Actions", conducted by Mr. Krishna Mohan Koyya, ManagingDirector and CEO of Koyya Enterprises Private Limited, Bengaluru.

The workshop aimed to provide students with hands-on experience in DevOps automation andcontinuous integration/continuous deployment (CI/CD) using GitHub Actions.

On Day 1, the session began with an introduction to DevOps principles, version controlsystems, and the role of GitHub in collaborative software development. Mr. Krishna Mohanexplained the need for automation in modern software engineering and demonstrated the setup ofrepositories, branches, and workflows.

On Day 2, participants engaged in practical exercises focusing on CI/CD pipelines, workflowsyntax, and YAML configuration files. The resource person guided students through real-timedemonstrations of building, testing, and deploying applications automatically using GitHubActions. Students also learned about triggers, runners, and environment secrets for secure andefficient automation.

On Day 3, the workshop focused on advanced DevOps practices, including integration withcloud platforms, monitoring, and deployment strategies. The session highlighted best practicesfor pipeline optimization and teamwork in large-scale projects. A live demonstration showcasedhow GitHub Actions can streamline software delivery processes.

The workshop concluded with an interactive Q&A session, where participants discussed real-world DevOps challenges and solutions.
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Overall, the three-day workshop provided a comprehensive understanding of DevOps

practices and GitHub Actions. Participants gained valuable hands-on experience in automating
development workflows and continuous deployment. The session effectively enhanced students
skills in collaborative software engineering and encouraged them to adopt DevOps
methodologies in academic and professional projects.
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Date:25/1 2024 Time:

GAYATRI VIDYA PARISIHAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

MADHURAWADA, VISAKIIAPATNAM-48

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

3 DAY DEVOPS ENGINEERING WORKSHОР

Venue: Ankitorium NeYear: 2024-2025
Using Github Actions

SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT BRANCH & sec MAIL ID SIGNATURE

1 322103210001 Abotula Divya 3CSE1 divyaabotula1@gmail.com A'Divya
2 322103210011 Bailapudi Devi 3CSE1 322103210011.devi@gvpcew.ac.in B Deri
3 322103210015 B.V.V. Govardini 3CSE1 322103210015.govardini@gvpcew.ac.in B. Govardivi
4 322103210023 ChYSSV Pravallika 3CSE1 322103210023.pravallika@gvpcew.ac.in chyssy  ravallisf.
5 322103210025 Saisri 3CSE1 saisrich1131@gmail.com Lai srid
6 322103210029 Chunduri Amulya 3CSE1 |322103210029.amulya@gvpvew.ac.in (ch.  Amulya
7 322103210037 Dulla Naga Samyutha 3CSE1 |322103210037.samyutha@gvpcew.ac.in Ddat
8 322103210039 EARLE CHANDNI 3CSE1 322103210039.chandini@gvpcew.ac.in E-Chandin
9 322103210042 GANAPATHIRAJU SRI HARINI 3CSE1 322103210042.sriharini@gvpcew.ac.in G. Sgi Harini
10 322103210043 G Dedipya 3CSE1 322103210043.dedipya@gvpcew.ac.in

G. Dedipya
11 322103210051 G Deekshita 3CSE1 |322103210051.deekshita@gvpcew.ac.in i.Deeknita12 322103210062 K.Mounika 3CSE1 |322103210062.mounika@gvpcew.ac.in Mouniké
13 322103210064 Srujana Killamsetty 3CSE1 killamsettysrujana@gmail.com Kisryaua.
14 322103210070 KONDETI JAHNAVI 3CSE2 322103210070.jahnavi@gvpcew.ac.in K. Jahnavi
15 322103210075 KOVIRI DEEPIKA 3CSE2 322103210075.deepika@gmail.com K.Deepilca
16 322103210077 Jayasri K 3CSE2 |322103210077.jayasri@gvpcew.ac.in K.Jayasri
17 322103210083 Maddula Kavya Sri 3CSE2 |322103210083.kavyasri@gvpcew.ac.in Kamall



Date: 25/0/20211 Time:

GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN
MADHURAWADA, VISAKIIAPATNAM -48

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

3 DAY DEVOPS ENGINEERING WORKSHOP wing Güthub Actions
σVenue: Auditorйим A/c Year: 2024-25

SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT BRANCH & sec MAIL ID SIGNATURE

18 322103210089 Vyshnavi м 3CSE2 |322103210089.vyshnavi@gvpcew.ac.in Vyshnavi
19 322103210102 Nudurupati Aashritha Ancel 3CSE2 aashrithaancelnudurupati@gmail.com N Ancel
20 322103210103 Nuthalapti Chandana 3CSE2 nuthalaptichandhana@gmail.com N.Chardana
21 322103210108 Teja Sri Paluri 3CSE2 |322103210108.tejasri@gvpcew.ac.in
22 322103210109 Pappu Deekshitha 3CSE2 322103210109.deekshithapappu@gvpcew.ac.in Pookshitia.
23 322103210111 Pathina Likhita 3CSE2 322103210111.likhita@gvpcew.ac.in

24 322103210113 P.vyshnavi 3CSE2 vyshnavipatoju@gmail.com

25 322103210115 Joshita 3CSE2 |322103210115.joshita@gvpcew.ac.in
26 322103210116 P.Pravallika 3CSE2 322103210116.pravallika@gvpcew.ac.in Pepravallikа
27 322103210130 Rayavarapu Devayani 3CSE2 322103210130.devayani@gvpcew.ac.in R. Devoy ani
28 322103210142 Siliveru Neha 3CSE3 nehasiliveru@gmail.com S.@eha
29 322103210161 Tulasi Sahu 3CSE3 322103210161.tulasi@gvpcew.ac.in Tulasi Sahn
30 322103210176 Y. Vijaya 3CSE3 322103210176.vijaya@gvpcew.ac.in Y. Vijaya



GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

MADHURAWADA, VISAKHAPATNAM-48

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

3 DAY DEVOPS ENGINEERING WORKSHOP wing Gathub Actions
Date: 25/11/20) ty Time: Venue: Audikonium A/c Year: 2024-25

SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT BRANCII & sec MAIL ID

31 322103282002 Achalla Saavitha Mali Nandini 3CSM1 achallanandini2004@gmail.com

32 322103282044 Jyoshika Kandregula 3CSM1 jyoshika0802@gmail.com

33 322103282049 K.Priyadharshini 3CSM1 322103282049.Priyadharshini@gvpcew.ac.in

34 322103282069 Nanaboyina srujana 3CSM2 nsrujana259@gmail.com

SIGNATURE

A.S.M. Nandim

K.Puyadharshini
N.  Srifana

35 322103282070 Sushmitha Nemmadi 3CSM2 nemmadisushmitha@gmail.com
N.Sushnitha

36 322103282071 Nukapeyyi Latha Kumari 3CSM2 |322103282071.kumari@gvpcew.ac.in N. Latha kumarı
37 322103282072 Pallela Aparanjini 3CSM2 aparanjinipallela1@gmail.com P.Aparaniin
38 322103282086 RUPASRI PALETI 3CSM2 |322103282086.rupasri@gvpcew.ac.in P. Rupal
39 322103282091 Shaik Farhat Hashmi 3CSM2 farhathashmi1413@gmail.com afeletha
40 322103282093 Siddi Aswitha 3CSM2 322103282093.aswitha@gvpcew.ac.in SAsolka
41 322103282096 Jayasri Sontena 3CSM2 jayasrisontena777@gmail.com S. Jayasri
42 322103282097 Tata Sruthi 3CSM2 sruthitata10@gmail.com T.Suthi
43 322103282108 VUJJI NAVA HARINITA 3CSM2 |322103282108.harinita@gvpcew.ac.in v.Nava FGrinita
44 322103282110 DODDI SIRI VARSHINI 3CSM2 doddisirivarshini4253@gmail.com Aval
45 322103282111 K.likitha 3CSM2 |322103282122.likitha@gvpcew.ac.in K. ikithe
46 322103282112 A.chandana Lakshmi 3CSM2 chandanalakshmi606@gmail.com A.c.lakshmi
47 322103282114 GALLA JYOTHSNA 3CSM2 gallajyothsna13@gmail.com Fy48 322103282116 Devika Gorle 3CSM2 gorledevika9@gmail.com Arila
49 322103282101 Varanasi Deva Sai Praneetha 3CSM2 vdspraneetha@gmail.com

N.na SiPaneethe50 322103282118 L.Navya 3CSM2 navyalukalapu02@gmail.com Navye



Date: 26/112 024 Time:

GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

MADHURAWADA, VISAKIIAPATNAM -48

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

3 DAY DEVOPS ENGINEERING WORKSHOP wing Github Actious
Venue: Auditoriury Ne Year: 2024-25

SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT BRANCH & sec MAIL ID SIGNATURE

1 322103210001 Abotula Divya 3CSE1 divyaabotula1@gmail.com A.Diua
2 322103210011 Bailapudi Devi 3CSE1 322103210011.devi@gvpcew.ac.in B. Der
3 322103210015 B.V.V. Govardini 3CSE1 322103210015.govardini@gvpcew.ac.in B. yovardtui
4 322103210023 ChYSS V Pravallika 3CSE1 322103210023.pravallika@gvpcew.ac.in Chyssf  rowalikog
5 322103210025 Saisri 3CSE1 saisrich1131@gmail.com saisriich
6 322103210029 Chunduri Amulya 3CSE1 322103210029.amulya@gvpvew.ac.in (Ch.  Amulya
7 322103210037 Dulla Naga Samyutha 3CSE1 322103210037.samyutha@gvpcew.ac.in D Sa
8 322103210039 EARLE CHANDNI 3CSE1 322103210039.chandini@gvpcew.ac.in Echamdin
9 322103210042 GANAPATHIRAJU SRI HARINI 3CSE1 322103210042.sriharini@gvpcew.ac.in G. Sri Harini
10 322103210043 G Dedipya 3CSE1 322103210043.dedipya@gvpcew.ac.in G.Redipya
11 322103210051 G Deekshita 3CSE1 322103210051.deekshita@gvpcew.ac.in ly.Deekihita
12 322103210062 K.Mounika 3CSE1 |322103210062.mounika@gvpcew.ac.in L. Mourite
13 322103210064 Srujana Killamsetty 3CSE1 killamsettysrujana@gmail.com K.Sruyana
14 322103210070 KONDETI JAHNAVI 3CSE2 |322103210070.jahnavi@gvpcew.ac.in K. Jahnavi
15 322103210075 KOVIRI DEEPIKA 3CSE2 |322103210075.deepika@gmail.com
16 322103210077 Jayasri K 3CSE2 |322103210077.jayasri@gvpcew.ac.in K. jauasthi

k. Doepilec
17 322103210083 Maddula Kavya Sri 3CSE2 |322103210083.kavyasri@gvpcew.ac.in Kayasl



Date: 26/11/202y Time:

GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

MADHURAWADA, VISAKIIAPATNAM -48

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

3 DAY DEVOPS ENGINEERING WORKSHOP wing Github Actions
Venue: Auditorium AcYear: 2.02 4 -26

SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT BRANCH & sec MAIL ID SIGNATURE

18 322103210089 Vyshnavi м 3CSE2 322103210089.vyshnavi@gvpcew.ac.in H-Vyshnavi
19 322103210102 Nudurupati Aashritha Ancel 3CSE2 aashrithaancelnudurupati@gmail.com N Avcel
20 322103210103 Nuthalapti Chandana 3CSE2 nuthalaptichandhana@gmail.com N.Chandana
21 322103210108 Teja Sri Paluri 3CSE2 322103210108.tejasri@gvpcew.ac.in

22 322103210109 Pappu Deekshitha 3CSE2 322103210109.deekshithapappu@gvpcew.ac.in edshitina
23 322103210111 Pathina Likhita 3CSE2 322103210111.likhita@gvpcew.ac.in

24 322103210113 P.vyshnavi 3CSE2 vyshnavipatoju@gmail.com

25 322103210115 Joshita 3CSE2 322103210115.joshita@gvpcew.ac.in

26 322103210116 P.Pravallika 3CSE2 322103210116.pravallika@gvpcew.ac.in PPravallika

27 322103210130 Rayavarapu Devayani 3CSE2 322103210130.devayani@gvpcew.ac.in R.Devayani
28 322103210142 Siliveru Neha 3CSE3 nehasiliveru@gmail.com S. Ccha

29 322103210161 Tulasi Sahu 3CSE3 |322103210161.tulasi@gvpcew.ac.in Tulasi Sahи

30 322103210176 Y. Vijaya 3CSE3 322103210176.vijaya@gvpcew.ac.in Y. vijeya



Date: 2612024 Time:

SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT BRANCH & sec

31 322103282002 Achalla Saavitha Mali Nandini 3CSM1 achallanandini2004@gmail.com

32 322103282044 Jyoshika Kandregula 3CSM1 jyoshika0802@gmail.com
33 322103282049 K.Priyadharshini 3CSM1

34 322103282069 Nanaboyina srujana 3CSM2 nsrujana259@gmail.com

GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

MADIIURAWADA, VISAKIIAPATNAM -48

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

3 DAY DEVOPS ENGINEERING WORKSHOP ing withub Actions
Venue: Auditosuut Ne  Year: 202-4-21

SIGNATURE

A.S.  M.Nandim

ike

KiPuyadharshini

MAIL ID

|322103282049.Priyadharshini@gvpcew.ac.in

N.Sryana
35 322103282070 Sushmitha Nemmadi 3CSM2 nemmadisushmitha@gmail.com

Ntsushmitha36 322103282071 Nukapeyyi Latha Kumari 3CSM2 |322103282071.kumari@gvpcew.ac.in N. Latha kumari37 322103282072 Pallela Aparanjini 3CSM2 aparanjinipallela1@gmail.com
38 P.Alaraniini322103282086 RUPASRI PALETI 3CSM2 |322103282086.rupasri@gvpcew.ac.in P.Rapasri39 322103282091 Shaik Farhat Hashmi 3CSM2 farhathashmi1413@gmail.com kfcbat tah
40 322103282093 Siddi Aswitha 3CSM2 |322103282093.aswitha@gvpcew.ac.in S Aserthe
41 322103282096 Jayasri Sontena 3CSM2 jayasrisontena777@gmail.com S. Jayai42 322103282097 Tata Sruthi 3CSM2 sruthitata10@gmail.com T.Sutfri43 322103282108 VUJJI NAVA HARINITA 3CSM2 |322103282108.harinita@gvpcew.ac.in N.Noa Franinital44 322103282110 DODDI SIRI VARSHINI 3CSM2 doddisirivarshini4253@gmail.com D. Sarw45 322103282111 K.likitha 3CSM2 |322103282122.likitha@gvpcew.ac.in

K. likitho46 322103282112 A.chandana Lakshmi 3CSM2 chandanalakshmi606@gmail.com A-c.lakshmi47 322103282114 GALLA JYOTHSNA 3CSM2 gallajyothsna13@gmail.com
48 322103282116 Devika Gorle 3CSM2 gorledevika9@gmail.com

Aeile49 322103282101 Varanasi Deva Sai Praneetha 3CSM2 vdspraneetha@gmail.com
dava Sai Baneitho

50 322103282118 L.Navya 3CSM2 navyalukalapu02@gmail.com
& Nruys



GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

MADHURAWADA, VISAKHAPATNAM -48

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

3 DAY DEVOPS ENGINEERING WORKSHOP wing
Guthub Actious

Date: 27/11/2024 Time: Venue: Auditorinm
SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT BRANCH & sec MAIL ID

A/c Year: 2024-25

SIGNATURE

1 322103210001 Abotula Divya 3CSE1 divyaabotula1@gmail.com A. Dirya
2 322103210011 Bailapudi Devi 3CSE1 322103210011.devi@gvpcew.ac.in B.Devi
3 322103210015 B.V.V. Govardini 3CSE1 322103210015.govardini@gvpcew.ac.in B.Lovardini
4 322103210023 ChYSSV Pravallika 3CSE1 322103210023.pravallika@gvpcew.ac.in chyssYrwalitet
5 322103210025 Saisri 3CSE1 saisrich1131@gmail.com

sai srich
6 322103210029 Chunduri Amulya 3CSE1 |322103210029.amulya@gvpvew.ac.in Ch. Armulsa
7 322103210037 Dulla Naga Samyutha 3CSE1 |322103210037.samyutha@gvpcew.ac.in DSanyth
8 322103210039 EARLE CHANDNI 3CSE1 |322103210039.chandini@gvpcew.ac.in E-Chandin
9 322103210042 GANAPATHIRAJU SRI HARINI 3CSE1 322103210042.sriharini@gvpcew.ac.in 6. Sri Harіnі
10 322103210043 G Dedipya 3CSE1 |322103210043.dedipya@gvpcew.ac.in G.Dedipya
11 322103210051 G Deekshita 3CSE1 |322103210051.deekshita@gvpcew.ac.in

ly. Deekchita.
12 322103210062 K.Mounika 3CSE1 322103210062.mounika@gvpcew.ac.in .MouikE
13 322103210064 Srujana Killamsetty 3CSE1 killamsettysrujana@gmail.com KiSruyana
14 322103210070 KONDETI JAHNAVI P 3CSE2 |322103210070.jahnavi@gvpcew.ac.in K.Tahai
15 322103210075 KOVIRI DEEPIKA P✓ 3CSE2 |322103210075.deepika@gmail.com K.Deenka
16 322103210077 Jayasri K 3CSE2 |322103210077.jayasri@gvpcew.ac.in K-jayasri
17 322103210083 Maddula Kavya Sri 3CSE2 |322103210083.kavyasri@gvpcew.ac.in Kayak
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GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

MADIHURAWADA, VISAKIIAPATNAM-48

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

3 DAY DEVOPS ENGINEERING WORKSHOP wing Github Aikios
Time: Venue: Auditorium

Date: 27/11/2025
A/c Year: 20214-25

SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT BRANCH & Sec MAIL ID SIGNATURE

18 322103210089 Vyshnavi м 3CSE2 322103210089.vyshnavi@gvpcew.ac.in M.Vyshnavt.

19 322103210102 Nudurupati Aashritha Ancel 3CSE2 aashrithaancelnudurupati@gmail.com N.Aneel

20 322103210103 Nuthalapti Chandana 3CSE2 nuthalaptichandhana@gmail.com iN.Chandara

21 322103210108 Teja Sri Paluri 3CSE2 322103210108.tejasri@gvpcew.ac.in

22 322103210109 Pappu Deekshitha 3CSE2 322103210109.deekshithapappu@gvpcew.ac.in D.Rukhitnc

23 322103210111 Pathina Likhita 3CSE2 |322103210111.likhita@gvpcew.ac.in

24 322103210113 P.vyshnavi 3CSE2 vyshnavipatoju@gmail.com

25 322103210115 Joshita 3CSE2 322103210115.joshita@gvpcew.ac.in

26 322103210116 P.Pravallika 3CSE2 322103210116.pravallika@gvpcew.ac.in Pravalliko.

27 322103210130 Rayavarapu DevayaniP 3CSE2 322103210130.devayani@gvpcew.ac.in R.Devay ani

28 322103210142 Siliveru Neha 3CSE3 nehasiliveru@gmail.com S Deha

29 322103210161 Tulasi Sahu 3CSE3 322103210161.tulasi@gvpcew.ac.in Tulasi Sahu

30 322103210176 Y. Vijaya 3CSE3 322103210176.vijaya@gvpcew.ac.in Y-Vipeya
31 322103282002 Achalla Saavitha Mali Nandini 3CSM1 achallanandini2004@gmail.com A-S.M. Nondis

32 322103282044 Jyoshika Kandregula 3CSM1 jyoshika0802@gmail.com

33 322103282049 K.Priyadharshini 3CSM1 322103282049.Priyadharshini@gvpcew.ac.in K.Priyadhasthini
34 322103282069 Nanaboyina srujana 3CSM2 nsrujana259@gmail.com N.Snyana



GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

MADHURAWADA, VISAKIIAPATNAM -48

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

3 DAY DEVOPS ENGINEERING WORKSHOP using Güthub Acbious
Venue: AuditoriumDate: 271/2024

Time: A/c Year: 2024-25

SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT BRANCH & Sec
MAIL ID SIGNATURE

35 322103282070 Sushmitha Nemmadi 3CSM2 nemmadisushmitha@gmail.com N Sushmittra
36 322103282071 Nukapeyyi Latha Kumari 3CSM2 322103282071.kumari@gvpcew.ac.in N.Latha kumari

37 322103282072 Pallela Aparanjini 3CSM2 aparanjinipallela1@gmail.com P.Apararjini
38 322103282086 RUPASRI PALETI 3CSM2 322103282086.rupasri@gvpcew.ac.in P. Rupareu
39 322103282091 Shaik Farhat Hashmi 3CSM2 farhathashmi1413@gmail.com St.tarhat bashes
40 322103282093 Siddi Aswitha 3CSM2 |322103282093.aswitha@gvpcew.ac.in S Aswithe

41 322103282096 Jayasri Sontena 3CSM2 jayasrisontena777@gmail.com S. JayaSi
42 322103282097 Tata Sruthi 3CSM2 sruthitata10@gmail.com T. Sruthi

43 322103282108 VUJJI NAVA HARINITA 3CSM2 322103282108.harinita@gvpcew.ac.in N.Nava FTaminith

44 322103282110 DODDI SIRI VARSHINI 3CSM2 doddisirivarshini4253@gmail.com B.ENON

45 322103282111 K.likitha 3CSM2 |322103282122.likitha@gvpcew.ac.in K. likitha

46 322103282112 A.chandana Lakshmi 3CSM2 chandanalakshmi606@gmail.com A.clakshmi
47 322103282114 GALLA JYOTHSN 3CSM2 gallajyothsna13@gmail.com

48 322103282116 Devika Gorle 3CSM2 gorledevika9@gmail.com Austa
49 322103282101 Varanasi Deva Sai Praneetha 3CSM2 vdspraneetha@gmail.com v.Daa Soi onecth
50 322103282118 L.Navya 3CSM2 navyalukalapu02@gmail.com QNNavys
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